
Dear Parents and Carers, 
  
Message from Mrs Talbot: 
It’s been a great start back to the Summer Term. This week Owls have had the opportunity to gain their Level 1 Bikability 

award and we've held a Y6 SATs information meeting for parents. This week, you should all have received class letters and 
curriculum maps detailing the learning planned for your child's class, if you have any questions about this learning please do 
speak to your child's teacher. 
  
Short reports will be in children's bags tonight, ahead of Parents meetings on Monday and Tuesday next week. 
  
Our new classroom configuration means that our cloakrooms are now quite squashed and we ask that unnecessary items are 
not brought to school. Children often like to decorate their bags with key rings etc, however these are easily broken off and 
lost and this causes upset and disruption so we ask that these be removed from bags please. 
  
We look forward to seeing you all at parents meetings next week, have a lovely weekend. 
  
Best wishes, 
   
Mrs Talbot - Headteacher 
   
Parents Meetings 
Booking is now closed for Parents meetings which are being held next week. Please contact the office if you need to confirm 
your appointment time.  
  
Kind Donation 
We would like to thank the winning teams who recently took part in the village pub quiz for donating their winnings to the 

school. Thank you.  
  
Cambridgeshire Road Safety 
Please find attached the Way to go Cambridgeshire schools road safety newsletter.  
  
School Lunches 
Please don't forget to order your child's school lunches for next week.   
  
Have a lovely weekend.    
  
Kind Regards 

  
Mrs Rachael Barton 
School Secretary  
  

Important Dates: 
  
  

Monday 22nd April                                          EIFA Drop-in 8.30am onwards 

Monday 22nd April                                         Parents Meetings 3pm-6pm 

Tuesday 23rd April                                          Parents Meetings 3pm-6pm 

Monday 6th May                                             Bank Holiday 

Monday 13th- Friday 17th May                         Year 6 SAT's 

Thursday 23rd May                                          EIFA Drop-in 2pm onwards 

Monday 27th May- Friday 31st May                  Half Term 

Tuesday 4th June                                           Heights & Weights Measurements YR & YR6 

Wednesday 5th June                                       Vision Screening YR 

Tuesday 18th June                                          New Reception 2024 Parents Meeting 

Monday 24th June                                           EIFA Drop-in 8.30am onwards 



Thursday 27th June                                        YR6 Abbey Transition Day 

Friday 28th June                                             YR6 Abbey Transition Day 

Wednesday 3rd July                                        YR6 Cromwell Transition Day 

Tuesday 9th July                                             YR6 Cromwell Transition Day 

Thursday 11th July                                          YR6 Cromwell Transition Day 

Thursday 11th July                                          EIFA Drop-in 2pm onwards 

Monday 22nd July                                           INSET DAY- No children in school 

Tuesday 23rd July- Friday 30th August              Summer Holidays 

Tuesday 3rd September                                   INSET DAY- No children in school 

Wednesday 4th September                               Term Starts 

Monday 28th Oct- Friday 1st Nov                     Half Term 

Monday 23rd December- Monday 6th January   Christmas Holidays 

Monday 6th January 2025                               INSET DAY- No children in school 

Monday 17th- Friday 21st February 2025          Half Term 

Friday 4th April 2025                                       INSET DAY- No children in school 

Monday 7th- Monday- Monday 21st April 2025   Easter Holidays 

Monday 5th May 2025                                      Bank Holiday 

Monday 26th- Friday 30th May 2025                  Half Term 

Monday 2nd June 2025                                     INSET DAY- No children in school 

Wednesday 23rd July 2025                                INSET DAY- No children in school 

Thursday 24th July- Friday 29th August 2025      Summer Holidays 

 


